REPUBLIC OF MOLDOVA ROAD SECTOR PROGRAM

STATE ROAD ADMINISTRATION

AMENDMENT No.1

to the Request for Proposals

RFP No.: CS/QCBS/01/2017

SUPERVISION OF CIVIL WORKS ON

R1 Bahmut Bypass km 68+250 – km 74+177

General:

The following amendment articles are applicable to the Request for Proposals Documents No. CS/QCBS/01/2017 "Supervision of Civil Works on R1 Bahmut Bypass, km 68+250 – km 74+177".

Article 1

Section 2: Instructions to Consultants and Data Sheet, C. Submission, Opening and Evaluation, 17. Submission, Sealing, and Marking of Proposals, Point 17.5:

- the date "20 February 2018" shall be substituted with the date "27 February 2018".

Article 2

Section 2: Instructions to Consultants and Data Sheet, C. Submission, Opening and Evaluation, 17. Submission, Sealing, and Marking of Proposals, Point 17.7:

- the date "20 February 2018" shall be substituted with the date "27 February 2018".

Article 3

Section 2. Instructions to Consultants, DATA SHEET, Clause 12.1:

- the date "20 June 2018" shall be substituted with the date "27 June 2018".

Article 4

Section 2: Instructions to Consultants, DATA SHEET, Clauses 17.7 and 17.9:

- the date "20 February 2018" shall be substituted with the date "27 February 2018";
- the date "20 Februarie 2018" shall be substituted with the date "27 Februarie 2018".

Article 5

Section 7. Terms of Reference, 1. Background, paragraph 4:

- the text "are expected to start in February 2018, and" has been deleted.

Article 6

Section 7. Terms of Reference, 1. Background, paragraph 4:

- the wording "defects liability period" shall be substituted with "defects notification period".

Article 7

Section 7. Terms of Reference, 4. Team Composition &Qualification Requirements for the Key Experts, 4.1 Engineer's Staffing, (a) Team Leader / Engineer's Representative (TL/ER), point (c) Specific experience and expertise related to the task, paragraph 1:

- the words "at least" shall be substituted with the words "any of".

Article 8

Section 7. Terms of Reference, 7. Duration, paragraph 2:

- the text "is expected to start in February 2018 and" has been deleted.

Article 9

Section 7. Terms of Reference, 7. Duration, paragraph 2:

- the wording "defects liability period" shall be substituted with "defects notification period".